OP \$340.00 2286916

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DUKAL CORPORATION		09/01/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION			
Street Address:	452 Fifth Avenue			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10018			
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2286916	AMERICAN WHITE CROSS			
Registration Number:	2284375	AMERICAN WHITE CROSS			
Registration Number:	3099708	AMERICAN WHITE CROSS FIRST AID			
Registration Number:	1635918	APRIVERA			
Registration Number:	2900001	CIRCUS			
Registration Number:	2899999	CIRCUS			
Registration Number:	3058465	DURA-BAND			
Registration Number:	1942948	GLITTER			
Registration Number:	1941293	HERBIE			
Registration Number:	3058686	STAT STRIP			
Registration Number:	2707028	SUPER FLEX			
Registration Number:	2708135	WATERSEAL			
Registration Number:	0817463	WHITE CROSS			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-280-3563

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0321

900385077

Correspondent Name: Stephen Grove

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Kirsner
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie Kirsner/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=HSBC_Dukal-Trademark security agmt dtd 9_1_16 to be filed with USPTO#page1.tif source=HSBC_Dukal-Trademark security agmt dtd 9_1_16 to be filed with USPTO#page2.tif source=HSBC_Dukal-Trademark security agmt dtd 9_1_16 to be filed with USPTO#page3.tif source=HSBC_Dukal-Trademark security agmt dtd 9_1_16 to be filed with USPTO#page4.tif source=HSBC_Dukal-Trademark security agmt dtd 9_1_16 to be filed with USPTO#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0322

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
DUKAL CORPORATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 🕱 No				
	Name: HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION				
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 452 Fifth Avenue				
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: New York				
Corporation- State: New York	State: New York				
Other	Country: USA Zip: 10018				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) September 1, 2016	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
·	Corporation Citizenship				
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship				
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Mo				
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s).				
A. Hauemark Application (1907s)	See attached Schedule A				
See attached Schedule A	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing					
E Name P address of a solution of the solutions are solutions.					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name:	rogios attorio involved.				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$				
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Enclosed				
City:	8, Payment Information:				
State: Zip:					
Phone Number:	Margarit Anger out Normber				
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	November 16, 2016				
Signature	Date				
Leslie Kirsner	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and document:				
Name of Person Signing	the second secon				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0323

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, DUKAL CORPORATION, a New York corporation having a mailing address at 2 Fleetwood Court, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 ("Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Loan Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2014, between Borrower and Lender and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2014, made by Borrower in favor of Lender (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Lender a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto Lender and grant to Lender a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Dated: September 1, 2016

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

472780/144-6127889.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0324

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

DUKAL CORPORATION

Name: Gerard C. LoDuca

Its: President

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Its;

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment of Security]

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

n	Ĭ	TΚ	Δ	T	$C \cap$	ìR	PO	71	₹ 4	T	IO	N	J
. ,	1	11	\neg			711		,,	\ /-	١ı	11 /		4.

Name: Gerard C. LoDuca

Its: President

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Name: Tara N. Rodriguez

Title: VP, Senior International Relationship

Manager

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment of Security]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0326

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated September 1, 2016, by and between DUKAL CORPORATION and HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

TRADE MARKS	REG. NO.	SERIAL NO.		
AMERICAN WHITE CROSS and Design	2,286,916	75/224,895		
AMERICAN WHITE CROSS	2,284,375	75/224,676		
AMERICAN WHITE CROSS FIRST AID	3,099,708	76/603,248		
APRIVERA	1,635,918	74/052,406		
CIRCUS and Design	2,900,001	78/332,129		
CIRCUS	2,899,999	78/332,102		
DURA-BAND	3,058,465	76/603,245		
GLITTER	1,942,948	74/632,457		
HERBIE	1,941,293	74/632,386		
STAT STRIP	3,058,686	78/332,024		
SUPER FLEX	2,707,028	76/440,632		
WATERSEAL	2,708,135	76/281,008		
WHITE CROSS	0,817,463	72/218,169		

Schedule A

RECORDED: 11/17/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0327